HSPD-12 IMPLEMENTATION STATUS GOVERNMENT_WIDE DETAILS

SUMMARY of the AGENCY REPORTED
HSPD-12 STATUS

(as of March 1, 2012)

Total Number of | Number of Employees Percent Total Number of Percent Total Number of Number of Percent Total Number of PIV Percent |Total Number of] Total Number of |  Percent
Employees with Completed/ Employee PIV Credentials | Employee Contractors Contractors with Contractor Credentials Issued to Contractor Other PIV Credentials | Other PIVs
Requiring PIV | Adjudicated NACI (or NACIs Issued to PIVs Requiring PIV Completed/ NACIs Contractors PIVs  |Individuals (e.g. Issued to Issued
Credentials*  |Equivalent Background] Completed Employees* Issued Credentials Adjudicated NACI (or] Completed Issued Guest I_'r“}c‘l“"‘::"als] Other
Investigation)* Equivalent Researchers) ma?‘m:?;c()[ﬁ:s
Background Requiring PIV (.8 Guest i
Investigation) Credentials Res:archers)
Total Government-Wide| 4,675,930 4,141,270 88.6% 4,374,493 93.6% 1,008,875 854,970 84.7% 862,229 85.5% 65,790 25,098 38.1%
Total Number of Agencies with Reports 56
Total Number of Agencies with Reports with Current 13
Information
Percent NACIs Complete for Employees 89% Percent NACIs Complete for Contractors 85%
Government-Wide ° Government-Wide °
Percent PIV Complete for Percent PIV Complete for Percent PIV Complete
Employees 94% Contractors 85% for Others 38.1%

Q2 - FY2012 (includes Late Postings)

Government-Wide

Government-Wide

Government-Wide

Notes: * Employees represents all civilian employees. The Department of Defense has included military personnel in this category.
The PIV issuance percentages do not include DoD's legacy CAC credentials.
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Department of Agri USDA
Department of Con DOC
Department of Ene DOE
Department of Jusi DOJ
Department of the DOI

Department of the ' Treas

Office of Personne OPM
American Battle McABMC
Appalachian Regio ARC
Appraisal Subcomr ASC
Armed Forces Reti AFRH
Comnmittee for Purch: JWOD
Commodities Futur CFTC
Consumer Product CPSC
Corporation for Nat CNS
Court Services & Offf CSOSA
Defense Nuclear F DNFSB
Election Assistance EAC
Equal Employment EEOC
Farm Credit Admin FCA
Farm Credit Syster FCSIC
Federal Communic FCC
Federal Election C(FEC
Federal Energy Re FERC
Federal Housing Fi FHFA
Federal Labor Rele FLRA
Federal Maritime C FMC
Federal Reserve B FRB
Government Printir GPO
Harry Truman SchcHTSF
Institute of Museun IMLS
Inter-American Fou IAF
International Bounc IBWC
James Madison Fc JMF
Marine Mammal CcMMC

National Endowme NEH
National Gallery of NGA
National Labor Rel NLRB

National Transport: NTSB
Nuclear Waste Tec NWTRB
Occupational Safel OSHRC
Office of Governme¢ OGE
Office of Navajo ar ONHIR

Q2 - FY2012 (includes Late Postings)

HSPD-12 IMPLEMENTATION STATUS GOVERNMENT_WIDE DETAILS

Total Number of | Number of Employees Percent Total Number of | Percent | Total Number of Number of Percent Total Number of PIV Percent |Total Number of| Total Number of |  Percent
Employees with Completed; Employ PIV Credential ploy C C with C Credentials Issued to | C Other PIV Credentials | Other PIVs
Requiring PIV | Adjudicated NACI (or NACIs Issued to PIVs Requiring PIV Completed/ NACIs Contractors PIVs |Individuals (e.g. .Ifs“e‘i ® Issued
Credentials*  |Equivalent Back dl Completed Employees* Issued Credentials Adjudicated NACI (or] Completed Issued Guest i ey
o ) Than Employees
Investigation)* Equivalent Researchers) or Contractors
Background Requiring PIV/ (eg. Guest
Investigation) Credentials

Researchers)

1-Mar-12 10/31/2012 115,800 98,000 98,000 100% 79,020 81% 5,393 70% 3,453 64%) 60%)
1-Mar-12 6/30/2015 51,543] 43,514 42,866 99% 37,973 87% 10,436 93% 6,828 65% 54%
7/31/2009 95,580 14,860 14,660 99% 14,597 98% 89,867 86,117 96% 73,755 82% 66 56 85%
1-Mar-12 12/31/12012 92,686/ 81,878 80,869 99% 44,135 54% 19,606 17,477 89% 12,911 66% 3

12/31/2010 81,379 63,848 63,848 100% 57,002 89% 10,394 5,018 48% 4,850 47%)| 3,411 600 18%
3/1/2010 123,282 109,835 107,713 98% 106,348 97% 7,780 98% 3,481 45%)| 0

0
\ 5,472 5,472 100% 5238  96%| 8,226 8,226 100% 7,055 8% o ]

12/31/2012

4/1/2009 222 315 277 88%| 10 3% 310 260 8% o 4 o 0 |
10/27/2010 278 681 309 45% 6 2% 255 32 13% 0
4/30/2009 537 535 100% 533 99% 164 157 96% 161 98%
846 2 0% 0
4/1/2008 110 108 104 %% 103 95% 82% 17 61%
5

10/31/2008

-Mar- 8/1/2009
8/1/2009 10
3/21/2011 2,483

10/31/2001 E K 1,405 98% 193 165 85% 165 85%

3/31/2010 433 442 425 98% 14 15 107% 10 71%
10/31/2008 120 251 126 50% 125 50%) 0 0 0

12/1/2013 2,323 2,277 98% 1,998 86%]| 422 408 97% 327 77%

oo | e oa s o3 s o3 | o

334
28 23
70 61

7 7
0 0

R
| toero0s 73l &7 72

2 s o2 o | o o o |
e el o2 1 swl 1 swl o |
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Pretrial Services A(PSA

Railroad Retiremer RRB
Securities and Exc SEC
Selective Service £ SSS

us.
us.

us.

Access Board USAB
Arctic Resear ARTIC

. Chemical SafcCSB

. Commission ¢ CFA

. Commission ¢ USCCR
. Institute of Pe USIP

. Interagency C USICH

International TUSITC

HSPD-12 IMPLEMENTATION STATUS GOVERNMENT_WIDE DETAILS

Total Number of
Employees
Requiring PIV
Credentials*

Number of Employees Percent Total Number of | Percent | Total Number of Number of Percent Total Number of PIV Percent
with Completed Employ PIV Credential ploy c G with @ Credentials Issued to | C:
Adjudicated NACI (or NACIs Issued to PIVs Requiring PIV Completed/ NACIs Contractors PIVs
Equivalent Back dl Completed Employees* Issued Credentials Adjudicated NACI (or] Completed Issued
Investigation)* Equivalent
Background
Investigation)

0

Total Number of]
Other
Individuals (e.g.
Guest
Researchers)
Requiring PIV/
Credentials

Total Number of
PIV Credentials
Issued to
Individuals Other]
Than Employees
or Contractors.
(e.g. Guest
Researchers)

Percent
Other PIVs
Issued

1-Mar-12

United States Post USPIS
Vietnam Education VEF

Broadcasting Boar BBG
Department of Trar DOT

Department of Deft DoD
Department of Edu ED
Department of Hea HHS
Department of Hon DHS

Department of Lab DOL

Department of Vete VA
Environmental Prot EPA
National Aeronautit NASA
National Credit Uni NCUA

Office of Managem OMB
Peace Corp Peace

Q2 - FY2012 (includes Late Postings)

1-Mar-12
1-Mar-12

1-Mar-12

1-Mar-12
1-Mar-12

9/30/2010
4/15/2008

6/1/2010
12/31/2010

9/1/2012
6/15/2012
6/1/2010
12/1/2010

6/30/2010
9/30/2008
9/30/2011
3/31/2008

10/27/2008
4/30/2009

40,185
4,618
15,298

9/30/2012 15,487

15,000

3,759

4,014

12/1/2008 422 384 388

1,760
57,937

3,351,199
4,538

71,620
224,147

16,162

317,033
17,469
18,765

2,070

473
970

937
2,647

1,536
56,413

2,947,897
4,482
51,027
174,088

15,233

288,778
17,388
17,453

1,024

473
940

99%
66%

88%
99%
1%
78%

94% _1 3,523 84%)

91%
100%
93%
49%

100%
97%

900
2,751
1

87% 0
97% 57,153 99%

3,150,846
4,482

68,798
224,147

313,299
17,252
17,950

1,024

450
506

95%
69%
1%)

94%
99%)|
96%)
100%)

99%
99%
96%
49%)

95%)|
52%

48
1,546

1,945
29,853

537,343
477
28,718
62,066

3,632

56,470

20
1,537

1,731
29,223

479,841
436
18,011
46,466

2,267

26,947

2,662 2,609
54,002 49,855
31 17

69 69

94 94

42%
99%

89%
98%

89%
91%
63%
75%

64%

48%
98%
92%
55%

100%
100%

15
735

21,145

508,918
436
27,511
62,066

31%
48%)|

- O oo

71%

95%)|
91%)
96%)|
100%)

2,216 63%)|

9,196
2,438
50,052
8

69
57

16%)
92%
93%
26%

0
0
6,992
2,298

100%)
61%)

s wwwl o aww o o | o o o
s oW 4w tom| e o |

48
0 0

6,741
2,298

96%,
100%

44,536 9,717 22%)
1,115 1,047 94%
1,080 859 80%]|

0
21 21 100%
0
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HSPD-12 IMPLEMENTATION STATUS GOVERNMENT_WIDE DETAILS

Date of Most Recent Planned Planned Total Number of | Number of Employees Percent Total Number of Percent Total Number of Number of Percent Total Number of PIV Percent |Total Number of] Total Number of |  Percent
Update Date of Full Total Employees with Completed/ Employee PIV Credentials | Employee Contractors Contractors with Contractor Credentials Issued to Contractor Other PIV Credentials | Other PIVs
Implement-ation Number of || Requiring PIV | Adjudicated NACI (or NACIs Issued to PIVs Requiring PIV Completed/ NACIs Contractors PIVs Individuals (e.g. Issued to Issued
NACIs To Be|| Credentials* |Equivalent Background] Completed Employees* Issued Credentials Adjudicated NACI (or| Completed Issued Guest [ndibiduaisiother
Verified/ Investigation)* Equivalent Researchers) T::gfﬂ':‘s:‘ﬁ:s
Completed Background Requiring PIV/ (8. Guest
by Oct. 27, Investigation) Credentials Researchers)
2007
Agency Name Acronym
Pension Benefit GLPBCG
Small Business Ad SBA 30-Jun-11 8/26/2011 6,399 299 5% 3,186 50% 950 | 389 41% 0
Smithsonian Institu Smith
Social Security Adr SSA 1-Jun-11 10/27/2010 62,000} 72,144 63,069 87% 72,144 100% 25,070 18,305 73%| 25,070 100% 0 0
U.S. Corp of Engin Corp
US Agency for Inte USAID 31-Mar-10 6/1/2009 3,340 5,562 2,417 43% 3,145 57% 5,511 2,170 39% 3,341 61% 0
Federal Trade Con FTC 31-Dec-10 1/1/2009 300 1,223 1,175 96% 1,202 98%) 396 165 42% 100 25%) 0

= Agencies with Reports prior to March 1, 2012

= Agencies with Late Reports posted after March 31, 2012
=Agencies that have Completed PIV Issuance
Notes:* Employees represents all civilian employees. The Department of Defense has included military personnel in this category. The PIV issuance percentages do not include DoD's legacy CAC credentials.

"0%" represents information rounding to Zero but greater than Zero

Q2 - FY2012 (includes Late Postings)

= Agencies with incorrectly reported information: Number of people with NACls are greater than the number of people needing NACIs/PIVs.
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